# Notice of Intended Dividends

ALIZYME PLC

(Company Number 03163027)

Registered Office: 101 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0FY.

Principal Trading Address: Granta Park, Great Abington, Cambridge,

We Ian S Carr and Nigel Morrison (IP Nos. 8741 and 8938) both of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 101 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0FY the Liquidators intend to make a distribution to creditors within 2 months of the last date for proving. The dividend is a first and final dividend. The last date for proving is 6 November 2013.

Date of Appointment: 21 December 2009.

Further details contact: Ian S Carr and Nigel Morrison, Tel: 0161 953 6900. Alternative contact: Paula Martin.

Ian S Carr and Nigel Morrison, Joint Liquidators

08 October 2013. (1917962)

#### AMOS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED

(Company Number 04642964) Registered Office: 4 St Giles Court, Southampton Street, Reading, Berkshire RG1 2QL.

Principal Trading Address: 'The Studio', 45 Kingswood Firs, Grayshott, Hampshire GU26 6ES.

Notice is hereby given that we intend to declare a dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above Company within a period of two months from the last date of proving. Last day for receiving proofs—15 November 2013. Submissions of proof of debt forms and supporting documentation may be made electronically if so desired to info@harrisons.uk.com addressed 'Armos Construction Services Limited - Proof of debt submission'.

P R Boyle and John C Sallabank, Joint Liquidators, Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited, 4 St Giles Court, Southampton Street, Reading RG1 2QL

Additional Contact: Email info@harrisons.uk.com for the attention of Chris Errington

P R Boyle, Joint Liquidator

7 October 2013. (1919931)

## **B-TRAC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED**

(Company Number 06436376)

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to rule 11.2 (1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that I Kenneth John Wright (IP No 5818), Liquidator of the above-named company, intend paying a First and Final Dividend to the Preferential unsecured creditors only, within a period of two months from the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 18 November 2013, the last date for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at Wright Associates, First Floor, 56/57 High Street, Stourbridge, West Midlands DY8 1DE, and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified above is not entitled to disturb by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Additional Contact: For further details, please telephone Kenneth John Wright on 01384 371100 or Email Wright kwright@wrightforbusiness.co.uk

K J Wright, Liquidator

Note. Please Note: The last date for submitting a proof of debt is 18 November 2013.

9 October 2013. (1919932)

### DHD ENGINEERING LIMITED

(Company Number 05617964)

Registered Office: 4 St Giles Court, Southampton Street, Reading, Berkshire RG1 2QL.

Principal Trading Address: Glentworth House, Molly Millars Bridge, Molly Millars Lane, Wokingham RG41 2WY

Notice is hereby given that we intend to declare a dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above Company within a period of two months from the last date of proving. Last day for receiving proofs—4 November 2013. Submissions of proof of debt forms and supporting documentation may be made electronically if so desired to reading@harrisons.uk.com addressed 'DHD Engineering Limited -Proof of debt submission'.

Paul Boyle, Supervisor, Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited, 4 St Giles Court, Southampton Street, Reading RG1 2QL

Additional Contact: Email reading@harrisons.uk.com for the attention of Nicola Scott

P R Boyle, Supervisor

9 October 2013. (1919933)

#### PARKGROVE ASSOCIATES LIMITED

(Company Number 04319058)

Registered Office: Youell House, 1 Hill Top, Coventry, CV1 5AB.

Principal Trading Address: (formerly) 10 Lichfield Close, New Arley, Warwickshire, CV7 8PU

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that we, Brett Barton (IP No 9493) and Tony Mitchell (IP No 8203), of Cranfield Business Recovery Limited, Youell House, 1 Hill Top, Coventry, CV1 5AB (Tel: 02476 553700), the Joint Liquidators of the above-named Company, intend declaring both: a first and final dividend to the preferential creditors; and an interim dividend to the unsecured creditors, within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved, are required, on or before 11 November 2013, the last day for proving, to submit their proof of debt to the Joint Liquidators at Cranfield Business Recovery Limited, Youell House, 1 Hill Top, Coventry, CV1 5AB and if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A Creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared

Brett Barton, Joint Liquidator

09 October 2013. (1918681)

# ROCKET MAILING LIMITED

(Company Number 02909332)

Registered Office: The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea SS1 2EG.

Jamie Taylor (IP Number: 002748) and Duncan Beat (IP Number: 008161), both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP of The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea SS1 2EG were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 11 August 2011.

The joint liquidators intend to declare a First and Final dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before 17 November 2013 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the joint liquidators, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea SS1 2EG and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date. Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 01702 467255.

Additional Contact: Alternatively enquiries can be made to George Langley by e-mail at george.langley@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 01702 467255.

Jamie Taylor, Joint Liquidator

8 October 2013. (1919934)